FORM PTO-1594 (modified)	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flont Dt #77	REC

03-21-2002

Atty. Dkt. No. 028040-010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ΈT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR 02-28-2002

102026863

d States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name o. .. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ABS International 2-28-02 Infigen, Inc. A Delaware Corporation 1825 Infinity Drive DeForest, WI 53532 ☐ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Corporation-State DE Association Other Additional conveying party(ies) NO General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Х Corporation-State DE X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: 2-13-2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1722678 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Michael A. Whittaker Enclosed Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 80278 8. Deposit account number: City San Diego State: CA Zip: 92138-0278 50-0872 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Februar 26, 2002 Michael A. Whittaker Name of person signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

03/2012002 GTON11 00000016 1722678

01 FC:481

017.181634

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made from ABS International, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), to Infigen, Inc.., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1722678 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

In consideration for entering into the Assignment, effective as of March 1, 2001, by and between Assignor and Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Marks, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

. 2002

day of February

1.3

Executed this

166885

at De Forest, WI	
	ABS INTERNATIONAL
	By: /4///
	Name: Jeff Johnson
	Title: Chief Financial Officer
State of Wysenser County of Vane) ss:
On this 13 day of Lele, 2002, p	ersonally appeared <u>Jeff Johnson</u> .
known to me to be the person whose name is in his/her capacity of	s subscribed above and signed on behalf of ABS International,
(seal)	Lally Jackolski Notary Public Oct. 17th 200-
	opine on , , away

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0114

INFIGEN, INC. By:	We accept this assignment with all rights and obtained this 20 day of February De Forest WI		
State of Wisconsin) ss: County of DANE On this 20 th day of FEBRUARY, 2002, personally appeared ERIC & POSTEL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above and signed on behalf of Infigen, Inc, in his/her capacity of CFO Motary Public		INFIGEN, INC.	
State of Wisconsin) ss: County of DANE On this 20 th day of FEBRUARY, 2002, personally appeared ERIC & POSTEL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above and signed on behalf of Infigen, Inc, in his/her capacity of CFO Motary Public		By: LAPAT	
State of Wiscowsin) ss: County of		Name: Eric G. Postel	
On this 20th day of FEBRUARY, 2002, personally appeared ERIC G POSTEL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above and signed on behalf of Infigen, Inc, in his/her capacity of CFO Notary Public		Title: CFC	
On this 20th day of FEBRUARY, 2002, personally appeared ERIC G POSTEL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above and signed on behalf of Infigen, Inc, in his/her capacity of CFO Notary Public	State of WiscowsiN		
ERIC & POSTEL , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above and signed on behalf of Infigen, Inc, in his/her capacity of CFO Augustuanum Notary Public	County of DANE) ss:		
subscribed above and signed on behalf of Infigen, Inc, in his/her capacity of OFO Notary Public			
Calli Saranson Notary Public	subscribed above and signed on behalf of Infige		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Carri Laranson	
	(seal)	Notary Public	

166885

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0115